TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

| SUBMISSION TYPE: | NEW ASSIGNMENT |
|-----------------------|--|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL |

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

| Name | Formerly | Execution Date | Entity Type |
|---------------------|----------|----------------|--------------------------|
| Peak Wellness, Inc. | | 02/25/2011 | CORPORATION: CONNECTICUT |

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

| Name: | Atlas Acquisition Corp. | |
|----------------------------------|----------------------------------|--|
| Street Address: | 520 S. El Camino Real, 8th Floor | |
| City: | San Mateo | |
| State/Country: | CALIFORNIA | |
| Postal Code: | 94402 | |
| Entity Type: CORPORATION: NEVADA | | |

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

| Property Type | Number | Word Mark |
|----------------|----------|-----------|
| Serial Number: | 77734532 | MYO-T12 |

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (212)370-7889

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (212) 370-1300

Email: pto@egsllp.com

Correspondent Name: Jennifer D. Silverman

Address Line 1: 150 E. 42nd Street, 11th Floor
Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10017

| ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: | 12750.001 |
|-------------------------|-------------------------|
| NAME OF SUBMITTER: | Jennifer D. Silverman |
| Signature: | /jennifer d. silverman/ |
| Date: | 05/20/2011 |

Total Attachments: 3

source=00151611 -- Atlas Assignment#page1.tif source=00151611 -- Atlas Assignment#page2.tif source=00151611 -- Atlas Assignment#page3.tif OP \$40,00 77

TRADEMARK REEL: 004545 FRAME: 0414

INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY ASSIGNMENT AGREEMENT

This Intellectual Property Assignment Agreement ("<u>Agreement</u>") dated this 25th day of February 2011, is made and executed by and between Peak Wellness, Inc., a Connecticut corporation doing business as Peak Wellness Biopharma ("<u>Assignor</u>"), and Atlas Acquisition Corp., a Nevada corporation ("<u>Assignee</u>"). Assignor and Assignee shall be collectively referred to as the Parties.

RECITALS:

WHEREAS, pursuant to that certain Intellectual Property Purchase Agreement (the "IPPA") of even date herewith, by and among, Assignor, Atlas Therapeutics Corporation ("Atlas"), and Assignee, a wholly owned subsidiary of Atlas, Assignor has agreed to irrevocably transfer and assign to Assignee all of its right, title and interest, on a worldwide basis, in, to and under the proprietary formula and the natural myostatin inhibiting product known as MYO-T12 and all of the intellectual property, including but not limited to any interest in any trade secrets, trademarks, and/or patents associated with MYO-T12 and used in connection with the MYO-T12 Activities (as defined in the IPPA) as set forth on the attached Schedule A (collectively, the "Intellectual Property");

NOW, THEREFORE, for the mutual promises and in consideration of the representations, warranties and covenants set forth in the IPPA, the Parties hereby agree as follows:

- 1. <u>Assignment</u>. Assignor does hereby assign, transfer and convey to Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, all right, title and interest in the Intellectual Property and any and all rights associated with the Intellectual Property together with the goodwill associated or symbolized with the trademarks and domain names. Assignor further covenants and agrees that it shall promptly carry out with Assignee the transfer of the Intellectual Property to Assignee.
- 2. <u>Cooperation</u>. Following the execution of this Agreement, the Parties shall deliver to each other such further information and documents and shall execute and deliver to the other such further instruments and agreements as the other Party shall reasonably request to consummate or confirm the transactions provided for in this Agreement, to accomplish the purpose of this Agreement or to assure to the other party the benefits of this Agreement.

[Signature page follows]

{00151076.DOC.1}

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Parties have set their hands the day and year first above written.

ASSIGNOR:

PEAK WELLNESS, INC.

Name: Carlon M. Colker

Title: President

ASSIGNEE:

Title:

ATLAS ACQUISITION CORP.

By:______Name:

{00151076.DOC.1}

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Parties have set their hands the day and year first above written.

ASSIGNOR:

PEAK WELLNESS, INC.

By:____

Name: Carlon M. Colker

Title: President

ASSIGNEE:

ATLAS ACQUISITION CORP.

By:

Name: J3 34PMSTEIN

Title: CEN

{00151076.DOC.1}

TRADEMARK REEL: 004545 FRAME: 0417